N14000004798

(Requestor's Name)	
,	(Addropp)	
(Address)	
	(Address)	<u> </u>
·	. ,	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	(Business Entity Name)	
	· · ·	
((Document Number)	
	O - Alfandar of	Chabura
	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:	
		ļ
}		ł
		. <u> </u>
	Office Use Only	



05/20/14--01019--001 **70.00

2014 NAY 20 W IL 55 SUFFICIENCY OF FILMS

14 MAY 20 PH 12: 05

· y) [\supset

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

 ℓ_{n}

ċ

SUBJECT: NEW TEStament Baplist Church INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Name (Printed or typed) FROM: TIM MY 3014-A Jimper 2d Tallahassee Fla. 3230/ Clty, State & Zip (856) 980-2584 Daytime Telephone number NHENEWS Dgmail. Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

		517, F.S., (Not for Profit)
ARTICLE 1 The name of	the corporation shall be: NEW TESTAN	NENT BAPTIST Church, IN
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
40	Principal <u>street</u> address: 020 UN; + B	Mailing address, if different is
	vooduille huhy.	
<u> </u>	allahassee, Fl.	
ARTICLE 1 The purpose	for which the corporation is organized is:	hip God. Study God's
word	have one another,	
and	Lord's Supper, t	
the	world	
<u>ARTICLE </u>	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in wi	nich the directors are elected and appointed: Voting grou
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	<u>s</u>
Name and Ti	itle: TIMMY WIMES (PAStor) Name an	d Title:
Address	3614-A JIM Lee Rd Address:	
	Tallahussa, Fl. 32301	·
Name and Ti	ind homandra Wimes Secretary	d Title: DeNise Wines (1554 Secretar E6 Gene Williams Rd
Address	3014-A JIMLEG Rd Address:	
	Tallahossa Fl.	Quincy Fl. 32351
Name and Ti	itle: Annie Gordon (Treasury) Name an	d Title:
Address	66 Gene William J 2d. Address:	
	Quincy, Fl. 32351	

٠

4

•

.

•

.....

-

6 , 2.		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address	
		<u></u>
Name and Title	Name and Title:	HAN AT
Address	Address:	120 TE
*****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u> </u>	

ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: Address:

ĩ

ImNU ee Rd, 614-A TIM F(. 3230) Tallahasse,

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

TIMMY WIMES 3014-A JIMLee Rd. Tallahrasse El. 32301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

<u>5/20/2014</u> Date

5/20/2014 Date